## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK)

Doc#: 1309546017 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affidavit Fee:

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/05/2013 01:53 PM Pg: 1 of 2

DECEDENT: ANDRZEJ KLIMEK

KRYSTYNA KLIMEK, hereinafter referred to as the affiant, deposes and states that the affizit resides at 10031 South 81st Avenue, Palos Hills, Illinois 60465, in the County of Cook

That she was acquainted with the decedent, ANDRZEJ KLIMEK at the time of his death was one of the owners of the property in Cook County, Illinois, commonly known as 10031 South 81st avenue, Palos Hills, Illinois 60465, legally described as follows: 

LOT IN DOMINICK SINTICH'S RESUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/14<sup>TH</sup> OF THE NORTH 7/8THS OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION (1), TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

That said decedent died on February 5, 2013, a evidenced by a certified copy of a death certificate attached hereto, leaving no Last Will and festament:

That the total value of the estate of said decedent, including his/her taxable interest in the above real estate, does not exceed \$100,000.00:

That the Illinois Inheritance Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any yes due from the decedent's estate, has been paid in full;

If affiant was the spouse of decedent, affiant states that they were never divorced in any state or country.

Signature: Imphina Kllmile

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to

before me this 27th day of

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL MARZENA POWALA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

## COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2013 00	

ATE FILE NUMBER 2013 0010781					DATE ISSUED	2/6/201		
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME ANDRZEJ KLIMEK				MALE FEE	OF DEATH BRUARY 05, 2013			
COUNTY OF DEATH COOK		AST BIRTHDAY EARS		MBER 18, 1950				
CITY OR TOWN PALOS HILLS		. HOSPITAL OR 01 9859 S 81S	HER INSTITUTION I T AVE	JAME.				
PLACE OF DEATH FRIENDS HOME								
BIRTHPLACE SOC	IAL SECURITY NUMBER	STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH		E/CIVIL UNION PARTNER'S MA	DENIVAME EVER IN U.S FORCES?			
POLAND	9090	MARRIED	KRYSTYNA	MATEJA				
RESIDENCE 10031 S 81ST AVE			TY OR TOWN PALOS HILLS		INSIDE CITY LIF YES			
000111	FQ465 JOZE	O PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARR F. KLIMEK		ANIELA BUDZ	PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/C	IVIL DIVION		
INFORMANTS NAME KRYSTYNA KUMEK		LATIONSHIP WIFE	MAILING ADDRE	SS ST AVE, PALOS HIL	LS, IL, 60465			
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL	PLACE OF DISE	OSITION TION CATHOLIC CEMETERY	LOCATION - CIT JUSTICE, IL	Y OR TOWN AND STATE	DATE OF DISPOSITION FEBRUARY 09, 20			
TUNERAL HOME DAMAR-KAMINSKI FUNERAL	HOME & CREMA	7 JHIUM, 7861 S 88TH AVE,	JUSTICE, IL, 60	)458				
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME MARK A KAMINSKI SR					FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER 034014496			
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME. DAVID ORR						LED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR RUARY 6, 2013		
CAUSE OF DEATH PART L. C	ONGESTIVE HEART	FAILURE	- 다음 - 15일로 1957년 대 - 1897					
IMMEDIATE CAUSE a.					34			
(Final disease or condition resulting in death) b A	TRIAL FIBRILLATION	Due to (or als. a . nonequience of			L BE			
					X L			
		Oue to (or as a consequence of			INTER			
		Due to (or às a consequence o						
PART II. Enter other significant conditio	ns contributing to deat			WAS AN AL	JTOPSY PERFORMED? N	0		
					OPSY FINDINGS USED TO CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A			
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE				MANNER C NATUR	traken besk filt i still			
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF	INJURY PLACE OF INJU	IRY		INJURY A	T WORK?		
LOCATION OF INJURY								
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED.				F	TRANSI C T ATION INJUE	Y, SPECIFI		
THE PERSON NEW PROPERTY AND A SECOND PROPERT	E LAST SEENALIVE ANUARY 22, 2013	WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER CONTACTED? Y		PRONOUNCED	TIME OF DI 1:40 PI			
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN					ATE CERTIFIED FEBRUARY 05, 201	3		
	ERSON COMPLETING	PAUSE OF DEATH			PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE I	имвен		



NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH

JACEK GRELA, 10837 S CICERO AVE, OAK LAWN, ILLINOIS, 60453

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.





036-098225